
1D OPEN POLES (64 entries) Base Time + Penalty Time Points
1D
1 *Shelby Curry - Sugar (r 15-19) 21.676 21.676 7
2 Abbi McClaugherty- Dreamer 22.006 22.006
3 *Sylvia Nelson- Hank (r 15-19) pts 22.301 22.301 6
4 *Maricela Riojas - Thunderbird (r 15-19) 22.315 22.315 5
5 *Addie Ellis- Nick (r 12-14) 22.362 22.362 4
6 *Darla Barker- Witchy (r 20+) 22.428 22.428 3
7 *Caroline Baldwin - Caylee (r8&u) 22.604 22.604 2
8 *Ryleigh Hyles- Kentucky (r 15-19) 22.611 22.611 1

2D OPEN POLES Base Time + Penalty Time Points
1 *Samantha Ellis- Louee (r 9-11) 22.759 22.759 7
2 *Sylvia Nelson- Seven (r 15-19) 22.795 22.795 6
3 Lanie Pollock- Mac (r 12-14) 23.035 23.035
4 *Maddie Ferris- Stryker (r 12-14) PTS 23.083 23.083 5
5 *Kalli Dalland- Britches (r 12-14) 23.092 23.092 4
6 *Kaeleigh Szafranski- Hemi (r 15-19) 23.202 23.202 3
7 *Lanie Pollock- Sassy (r 12-14)pts 23.265 23.265 2
8 *Karen Schladoer- Goldie (r 20+) 23.314 23.314 1
9 Tinlee Sanchez- Yeti (r 12-14) 23.340 23.340
10 Caroline McClaugherty- Hazee 23.402 23.402
11 *Miranda Schott- Martini (r 15-19) 23.525 23.525 1

3D OPEN POLES Base Time + Penalty Time Points
1 *Kelan Bode - Timber (r 12-14) 23.726 23.726 7
2 Kaydee Hellmann- Royal Star Bandit 23.884 23.884
3 *Cassidy Kusenburger- Doc (r 15-19) 24.271 24.271 6
4 *Kaylee Kramer - Outlaw (r nov) 24.438 24.438 5
5 *Vanessa Flick- Cinch 24.442 24.442 4
6 *Avery Baldwin- Cricket (r 9-11) 24.671 24.671 3

4D OPEN POLES Base Time + Penalty Time Points
1 *Kaleigh Elliott- Happy (r 9-11) 24.949 24.949 7
2 *Emma Watson- Heza Rare Stone (r 12-14) 25.113 25.113 6
3 *Kathy Durst- JJ (20+) 25.419 25.419 5
4 *Stephanie Packouz- Stream (r nov) 25.665 25.665 4
5 *Katie Blackburn- Breezy (r 9-11) 25.895 25.895 3
6 *Klaye Coleman- Chewy (r 20+) 25.971 25.971 2
7 *Toni Felps - Paris (r 20+) 21.137 5 26.137 1
8 *Aiden Grover- Maverick (r 9-11) 26.146 26.146 1
9 *Kathy Durst- Hooker 26.513 26.513 1
10 *TJ Hudson- Peanut (r 15-19) 21.613 5 26.613 1

HEART OF THE HILLS BARREL RACE ASSOCIATION
March 5, 2016 ~ Kerrville

*Nominated member with points for year-end awards.
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11 *Shanna Marquart - Faith 26.632 26.632 1
12 *Isabella Jirka- Wrangler (r 12-14) 22.669 5 27.669 1
13 *Samantha Ellis- Pepper (r 9-11) 23.147 5 28.147 1
14 *Jordan Maldonado- Ace (r 15-19) 23.202 5 28.202 1
15 *Carrol Abendroth- Hidalgo (r nov) 28.317 28.317 1
16 *Landry Wren- Starbuck (r 9-11) 23.742 5 28.742 1
17 *Alexis Adamietz- Riley (r 12-14) 24.124 5 29.124 1
18 *Maddie Ferris- Tony (r 12-14) 24.244 5 29.244 1
19 *Iliana Medina- Colorado (r 15-19) 24.372 5 29.372 1
20 Cassie Mason- Ready Set Go (r 20+) 29.383 29.383
21 *Savana Meyer- Cheyenne (r 15-19) 24.385 5 29.385 1
22 *Shannon Cline- Birdie (r 20+) 24.416 5 29.416 1
23 *Olivia Rogler- Just A Cutter (Daisy) (r 9-11) 24.655 5 29.655 1
24 *Madison Brown- Harley (r nov) 29.924 29.924 1
25 *Kaylee Kramer - Pistal (r 12-14) 23.889 10 33.889 1
26 *Sophie Aguado- Docs Hy Skipper(r 12-14) 30.018 5 35.018 1
27 *Erin Bernhard - Jodie (r 15-19) 20.987 15 35.987 1
28 *Liza Elder- Hot Rod (r 12-14) 22.126 15 37.126 1
29 *Fawn Schott- Belle (r 12-14) 37.318 37.318 1
30 *Rebecca Rowell- PC Fire N Spice (r nov) 39.516 39.516 1
31 *Karen Schladoer- Fly (r nov) 45.397 45.397 1
32 *Lisa Noah- Buttercup (r 20+, nov) 52.867 52.867 1

Kassandra Mason- King (r 12-14) NT NT
*Emmy Ferris- Chisum (r 12-14) NT NT 1
*Shelbey Eklund- May May (r 12-14, nov) NT NT 1
Kenzie Kramer - Bay (r 15-19) NT NT
*Gracie Callaway- Frio River/Belle (r 9-11) NT NT 1
Mattie Elder- Sweet T (r nov) NT NT
Shannon Cline- Gypsy NT NT
*Tori Pollock- Toby Nominated - Not entered

Placing 8 & Under Poles Base Time + Penalty Time Points
1 *Caroline Baldwin 22.604 22.604 7
2 *McKenzie Speer 28.964 28.964 6
3 *Ava Packouz 29.134 29.134 5
4 *Sydney Curry 34.806 34.806 4
5 *Mallory Adamitz 35.549 35.549 3
6 *Madison Speer 38.762 38.762 2
7 *Blake Weekley-Dr.Pepper pts 43.395 43.395 1
8 Blake Weekly-Bud 53.240 53.240
9 *Hannah Maier 64.655 64.655 1
10 *Brydee Elliott 139.826 139.826 1

*Madison Thurman NT NT 1
*Caylee Durbin NT NT 1
*Shada Cline NT NT 1
*Brooke Jones NT NT 1
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*Madison Clark NT NT 1
*Cailyn Elliott NT NT 1

Placing 9 to 11 Year Old Poles Base Time + Penalty Time Points
1 *Samantha Ellis- Louee pts 22.759 22.759 7
2 *Avery Baldwin 24.671 24.671 6
3 *Kaleigh Elliott 24.949 24.949 5
4 *Katie Blackburn 25.895 25.895 4
5 *Aiden Grover 26.146 26.146 3
6 Samantha Ellis- Pepper 23.147 5 28.147
7 *Landry Wren ® 23.742 5 28.742 2
8 *Olivia Rogler- Just A Cutter (Daisy) 24.655 5 29.655 1
9 *Gracie Callaway NT NT 1
10 *Jaclynn Dankworth NT NT 1

Placing 12 to 14 Year Old Poles Base Time + Penalty Time Points
1 *Addie Ellis ® 22.362 22.362 7
2 *Lanie Pollock- Sassy 23.035 23.035 6
3 *Maddie Ferris- Stryker ® 23.083 23.083 5
4 *Kalli Dalland- Britches ® 23.092 23.092 4
5 Lanie Pollock- Mac 23.265 23.265
6 Tinlee Sanchez- Yeti 23.340 23.340
7 *Kelan Bode ® 23.726 23.726 3
8 *Emma Watson 25.113 25.113 2
9 *Isabella Jirka ® 22.669 5 27.669 1
10 *Alexis Adamietz- Riley ® 24.124 5 29.124 1
11 *Kaylee Kramer ® 23.889 10 33.889 1
12 *Sophie Aguado- Docs Hy Skipper 30.018 5 35.018 1
13 *Liza Elder- Hot Rod 22.126 15 37.126 1
14 *Fawn Schott 37.318 37.318 1
15 *Kassandra Mason NT NT 1
16 *Emmy Ferris ® NT NT 1
17 *Shelbey Eklund ® NT NT 1
18 *Brailey Jones Nominated - Not entered

Placing 15 to 19 Year Old Poles Base Time + Penalty Time Points
1 *Shelby Curry ® 21.676 21.676 7
2 *Sylvia Nelson- Hank ® pts 22.301 22.301 6
3 *Maricela Riojas 22.315 22.315 5
4 *Ryleigh Hyles- Kentucky 22.611 22.611 4
5 Sylvia Nelson- Seven 22.795 22.795
6 *Kaeleigh Szafranski- Hemi 23.202 23.202 3
7 *Miranda Schott 23.525 23.525 2
8 *Cassidy Kusenburger- Doc® 24.271 24.271 1
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9 *TJ Hudson- Peanut 21.613 5 26.613 1
10 *Jordan Maldonado 23.202 5 28.202 1
11 *Iliana Medina- Colorado 24.372 5 29.372 1
12 *Savana Meyer- Cheyenne 24.385 5 29.385 1
13 *Erin Bernhard 20.987 15 35.987 1
14 Kenzie Kramer ® NT NT

Placing 20 & Over Poles Base Time + Penalty Time Points
1 *Darla Barker- Witchy ® 22.428 22.428 7
2 *Karen Schladoer- Goldie 23.314 23.314 6
3 *Kathy Durst-JJ ® 25.419 25.419 5
4 *Klaye Coleman- Chewy 25.971 25.971 4
5 *Toni Felps - Paris ® 21.137 5 26.137 3
6 *Cassie Mason 29.383 29.383 2
7 *Shannon Cline ® 24.416 5 29.416 1
8 *Lisa Noah- Buttercup 52.867 52.867 1

*Tori Pollock Nominated - Not entered

Placing Novice Poles $300 Base Time + Penalty Time Points
1 *Kaylee Kramer- Outlaw 24.438 24.438 7
2 *Stephanie Packouz- Stream 25.665 25.665 6
3 *Carrol Abendroth- Hidalgo 28.317 28.317 5
4 *Madison Brown- Harley 29.924 29.924 4
5 *Rebecca Rowell- PC Fire N Spice 39.516 39.516 3
6 *Karen Schladoer- Fly 45.397 45.397 2
7 *Lisa Noah- Buttercup 52.867 52.867 1
8 *Shelby Eklund-Annie May NT NT 1
9 *Maddie Elder- Sweet T NT NT 1

*Tori Pollock- Toby Nominated - Not entered

Placing 8 & Under Barrels Base Time + Penalty Time Points
1 *Caylee Durbin 15.423 15.423 7
2 *Caroline Baldwin ® 15.657 15.657 6
3 *Madison Thurman 17.380 17.380 5
4 *Shada Cline 18.131 18.131 4
5 *McKenzie Speer 18.333 18.333 3
6 *Ava Packouz 19.868 19.868 2
7 *Reese Schmalz 21.111 21.111 1
8 *Mallory Adamitz 22.469 22.469 1
9 *Amberly Klaehn 23.055 23.055 1
10 *Madison Clark 23.688 23.688 1
11 *Madison Speer 22.407 5 27.407 1
12 *Blake Weekley- Dr. Pepper PTS 28.550 28.550 1
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13 *Walt Thompson 29.606 29.606 1
14 Blake Weekley- Bud 29.950 29.950
15 *Sydney Curry 30.682 30.682 1
16 *Hannah Maier 33.295 33.295 1
17 *Brydee Elliott 73.401 73.401 1
18 *Ashlyn Elliott 92.399 92.399 1
19 *Jaxon Dankworth NT NT 1
20 *Cailyn Elliott NT NT 1
21 *Brooke Jones NT NT 1
22 *Rachel Murray NT NT 1

Placing 9 to 11 Year Old Barrels Base Time + Penalty Time Points
1 *Samantha Ellis- Pepper ® 15.825 15.825 7
2 *Avery Baldwin ® 16.408 16.408 6
3 *Aidan Grover 16.846 16.846 5
4 *Kaleigh Elliott- Happy 16.867 16.867 4
5 *Jadyn Denny- Mighty Nice Boy 18.749 18.749 3
6 *Kinley Klaehn 18.900 18.900 2
7 *Gracie Callaway- Belle 19.286 19.286 1
8 *Landry Wren- Starbuck  ® 15.500 5 20.500 1
9 *Olivia Rogler 17.884 5 22.884 1
10 *Katie Blackburn 18.143 10 28.143 1
11 Allora Leonard ® NT NT
12 Kaleigh Elliott- Pump Jack NT NT
13 *Jaclynn Dankworth NT NT 1

Placing 12 to 14 Year Old Barrels Base Time + Penalty Time Points
1 *Megan Miller- Rumor ® 14.771 14.771 7
2 *Kalli Dalland- Britches ® PTS 14.820 14.820 6
3 *Liza Elder- Delight PTS 15.017 15.017 5
4 *Maddie Ferris- Stryker PTS ® 15.091 15.091 4
5 *Mattie Elder- Sweet T PTS 15.143 15.143 3
6 *Addie Ellis- Nick ® 15.333 15.333 2
7 *Lanie Pollock- Sassy 15.422 15.422 1
8 *Isabella Jirka ® 15.435 15.435 1
9 Lanie Pollock- Mac 15.564 15.564
10 *Rylee Dodson- Twisted Tiger Chick (r 12-14) 15.588 15.588 1
11 *Madison Brown- Harly 15.740 15.740 1
12 *Kelan Bode-Timber 15.872 15.872 1
13 Liza Elder- Hot Rod 15.891 15.891
14 *Emmy Ferris- Chisum ® 17.677 17.677 1
15 *Sophie Aquado- Docs Hy Skipper 18.820 18.820 1
16 Kalli Dalland- Cinco ® 15.427 5 20.427
17 *Zoey Thygesen 15.563 5 20.563 1
18 *Kaylee Kramer ® 15.583 5 20.583 1
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19 *Alexis Adamietz- Riley ® 15.688 5 20.688 1
20 *Fawn Schott 22.038 22.038 1
21 *Emma Watson 17.249 5 22.249 1
22 *Shelbey Eklund 19.183 5 24.183 1
23 Mattie Elder- Fancy 16.253 10 26.253
24 *Hope Avallone- Sassy (r 12-14) NT NT 1
25 *Brailey Jones NT NT 1

Placing 15 to 19 Year Old Barrels Base Time + Penalty Time Points
1 *Erin Bernhard ® 14.480 14.480 7
2 *Allison Pfeiffer - Katy ® 14.849 14.849 6
3 *Shelby Curry- CJ ® 14.909 14.909 5
4 Alyson Duzik- Huffy 15.102 15.102
5 *Mikaela Loman ® 15.123 15.123 4
6 *Katie Whitaker ® 15.129 15.129 3
7 *Maricela Riojas- Thunder pts 15.133 15.133 2
8 Sylvia Nelson- Hank ® 15.167 15.167
9 *Sylvia Nelson- Seven-pts 15.237 15.237 1
10 *TJ Hudson- Peanut ® 15.279 15.279 1
11 *Shelbi Jo Clattenburg- Liz Be Fast ® 15.466 15.466 1
12 *Miranda Schott- Cali ® 15.485 15.485 1
13 *Emily Jirka ® 15.695 15.695 1
14 Maricela Riojas- Flossy ® 15.985 15.985
15 *Kaeleigh Szafranski ® 16.004 16.004 1
16 *Michaela Stefan- Moon ® 16.135 16.135 1
17 *Kaysen Turk ® 16.331 16.331 1
18 Shaylyn Hudson- Colonels JoLee Blonde ® 16.535 16.535
19 *Cassidy Kusenburger- Roxie ® 16.766 16.766 1
20 *Savana Meyer- Cheyenne  ® 16.790 16.790 1
21 *Madison Grube ® 17.651 17.651 1
22 *Jordan Maldonado- Gator ® 19.111 19.111 1
23 *Jacquelyn Noah ® 19.903 19.903 1
24 *Iliana Medina 15.197 5 20.197 1
25 *Ryleigh Hyles- Kentucky ® 15.306 5 20.306 1

Placing 20-49 Barrels Base Time + Penalty Time Points
1 Tana Jureczki 14.509 14.509
2 *Katie Turcotte- Annie® 14.853 14.853 7
3 *Crystal Wetz- Mickey ® 14.877 14.877 6
4 *Ashley Wadle 14.910 14.910 5
5 *Toni Felps ® 15.011 15.011 4
6 Megan O'Neill- Miss JB (R 20-49) 15.061 15.061
7 Courtney Bates- Heavens Smart Sky 15.080 15.080
8 *Rene Krause- Nobody You Know ® 15.300 15.300 3
9 *Mendy Clark- Trigger 15.609 15.609 2
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10 Stacie Farrell- CJ (r 20-49) 15.863 15.863
11 *Traci Schneider- Molly 16.095 16.095 1
12 *Jenny Torres- Jenny 16.144 16.144 1
13 *Jolene Johnson- Gabbi (r 20-49, nov) 16.257 16.257 1
14 *Klaye Coleman - Chewy (r20-49) 16.920 16.920 1
15 *Cassie Mason- Reddy 18.230 18.230 1
16 *Tori Pollock 18.348 18.348 1
17 *Karen Schladoer- Goldie ® pts 15.048 5 20.048 1
18 Courtney Bates- Quick Susie Jones 15.239 5 20.239
19 *Cressent Nickes- Save The Night (r 20-49) 15.453 5 20.453 1
20 *Shannon Cline- Birdie 15.611 5 20.611 1
21 Megan O'Neill- Talented Guy (R 20-49) 22.034 22.034

*Rozlyn Reeves- Dolly Nominated - Not entered
*Alex Berry Nominated - Not entered

Placing 50 & Over Barrels Base Time + Penalty Time Points
1 Marlene McRae- Frenchman Came A Callin (r 50+)14.330 14.330
2 *Darla Barker - Witchy ® 14.899 14.899 7
3 *Debbie O'Neill- Shooter ® PTS 15.063 15.063 6
4 *Jeannie Walker 15.135 15.135 5
5 *Rebecca Rowell- ®Fire N Spice 16.045 16.045 4
6 *Diane Wetz- Snoop ® 16.131 16.131 3
7 Jamie McCracken ® Dusty 17.002 17.002
8 *Delinda Whitaker 17.341 17.341 2
9 *Kathy Durst- Hooker 17.652 17.652 1
10 *Kay Kyle 18.881 18.881 1
11 Debbie Oneill- Freckles 15.500 5 20.500
12 D'Aun Hickmann - Hero ® 15.587 5 20.587
13 *Lauren  McBryde ® 15.706 5 20.706 1
14 *Beth Martin-Wood ya Wanna Swing/Anne(r nov,50+)17.166 5 22.166 1

Placing $1000 Adult Base Time + Penalty Time Points
1 *Stephanie Packouz 16.377 16.377 7
2 *Vanessa Flick 18.467 18.467 6
3 *Alex Berry 28.786 28.786 5
4 *Kimberly Cooper 29.509 29.509 4

1D  $1000 Novice Barrels Base Time + Penalty Time Points
1D
1 *Jeannie Walker- Dusty ® 15.135 15.135 7
2 *Jennifer Thompson- SF Downtown Guy 15.667 15.667 6
3 *Rene Krause- Brigas Wild Child (r nov) 15.821 15.821 5
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2D  $1000 Novice Barrels Base Time + Penalty Time Points
1 *Jolene Johnson- Gabbi (r 20-49, nov) 16.257 16.257 7
2 *Rozlyn Reeves- Dolly (nov) 16.428 16.428 6
3 *Shaylyn Hudson- Jolee 16.535 16.535 5
4 *Tori Pollock- Toby 18.348 18.348 4
5 *Kay Kyle- Duals Brigaboon (r nov) 18.881 18.881 3
6 *Jacquelyn Noah- Tonka (r 15-19) 19.903 19.903 2
7 *Beth Martin-Wood ya Wanna Swing/Anne(r nov,50+)17.166 5 22.166 1
8 *Shelbey Eklund- May May 19.183 5 24.183 1
9 *Karen Schladoer- Fly 24.974 24.974 1
10 *Crystal Wetz- Rango (r nov) NT NT 1
11 *Carroll Abendroth- Aggie NT NT 1
12 *Kaleigh Elliott- Pump Jack NT NT 1

*Kay Kyle- Don't Bug the Cowgirl (r nov, fut) Nominated - Not entered

Placing Futurity/Derby Base Time + Penalty Time Points
1 *Katie Whitaker- Blastoff Wildcard (r fut) 14.801 14.801 7
2 *Shelbi Jo Clattenburg- Liz Be Fast (r 15-19, fut) 15.466 15.466 6
3 *Amy Leonard- Derby Wild Card (r fut) 18.165 18.165 5
4 *Shannon Cline- Birdie ® 15.611 5 20.611 4
5 *Karen Schladoer- Fly ® 24.974 24.974 3

*Kay Kyle- Don't Bug the Cowgirl (r nov, fut) Nominated - Not entered

Placing OPEN BARRELS Total Time Points
1D OPEN BARRELS Base Time + Penalty Time Points
1 Marlene McRae- Frenchman Came A Callin (r 50+)14.330 14.330
2 *Erin Bernhard - Jodie (r 15-19) 14.480 14.480 7
3 Tana Jureczki- Pistol 14.509 14.509
4 Donna Flute- Bill 14.720 14.720
5 *Megan Miller- Rumor (r 12-14) 14.771 14.771 6
6 *Katie Whitaker- Blastoff Wildcard (r fut) 14.801 14.801 5
7 *Kalli Dalland- Britches (r 12-14) POINTS 14.820 14.820 4

2D OPEN BARRELS Base Time + Penalty Time Points
1 *Allison Pfeiffer - Katy (r 15-19) pts 14.849 14.849 7
2 *Katie Turcotte- Lady Anne's Honour/Annie (r 20-49)14.853 14.853 6
3 *Shelby Curry - Sugar 14.867 14.867 5
4 *Crystal Wetz - Mikey (r 20-49) 14.877 14.877 4
5 *Darla Barker -Witchy (r 50+) 14.899 14.899 3
6 *Shelby Curry - CJ (r 15-19) 14.909 14.909 2
7 *Ashley Wadle- Dash (r 20-49) 14.910 14.910 1
8 *Crystal Wetz- Dave 14.999 14.999 1
9 *Toni Felps - Paris (r 20-49) 15.011 15.011 1
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10 *Liza Elder- Delight (r 12-14) POINTS 15.017 15.017 1
11 Megan O'Neill- Miss JB (r 20-49) 15.061 15.061
12 *Debbie ONeill- Shooter (r 50+) PTS 15.063 15.063 1
13 Courtney Bates- Heavens Smart Sky (r 20-49) 15.080 15.080
14 *Maddie Ferris - Stryker (r12-14) 15.091 15.091 1
15 Alyson Duzik- Huffy (r 15-19) 15.102 15.102
16 *Mikaela Loman - The Diamond M Pass (r 15-19) 15.123 15.123 1
17 *Katie Whitaker- Zipity Zoro (r 15-19) 15.129 15.129 1
18 *Maricela Riojas - Thunderhead (r 15-19) POINTS 15.133 15.133 1
19 *Jeannie Walker - Dusty (r nov) 15.135 15.135 1
20 Kaydee Hellmann- Bandit 15.142 15.142
21 *Mattie Elder- Sweet T(r 12-14) POINTS 15.143 15.143 1
22 *Megan Miller - Blaze 15.151 15.151 1
23 *Sylvia Nelson- Hank (R 15-19) 15.167 15.167 1
24 *Sylvia Nelson- Seven (r 15-19) PTS 15.237 15.237 1
25 Courtney Bates- Quick Susie Jones (r 20-49) 15.239 15.239
26 *TJ Hudson- Peanut (15-19) 15.279 15.279 1
27 Carrol Abendroth- Bullet 15.289 15.289
28 *Rene Krause- Nobody You Know (r 20-49) 15.300 15.300 1
29 Kayley Eckert- Remmie 15.308 15.308

3D OPEN BARRELS Base Time + Penalty Time Points
1 Amy Leonard- Mighty 15.333 15.333
2 *Addie Ellis- Nick (r 12-14) 15.333 15.333 7
3 Shawna Stramsly- Wishbone 15.386 15.386
4 *Lanie Pollock- Sassy (r 12-14) pts 15.422 15.422 6
5 *Isabella Jirka- Wrangler (12-14) 15.435 15.435 5
6 *Shelbi Jo Clattenburg- Liz Be Fast (r 15-19, fut) 15.466 15.466 4
7 *Miranda Schott - Cali (r 15-19) pts 15.485 15.485 3
8 Lanie Pollock- Mac (r 12-14) 15.564 15.564
9 Kaylee Eckert- Hondo 15.582 15.582
10 *Rylee Dodson- Twisted Tiger Chick (r 12-14) 15.588 15.588 2
11 *Mendy Clark- Trigger (r 20-49) 15.609 15.609 1
12 Meagan Blevins - Snazzy 15.657 15.657
13 *Caroline Baldwin - Caylee (r 8u) 15.657 15.657 1
14 Minda Cordova- Chocolate Money 15.663 15.663
15 *Jennifer Thompson- SF Downtown Guy (r nov) 15.667 15.667 1
16 *Emily Jirka - Luke (r 15-19) 15.695 15.695 1
17 *Madison Brown- Harly (12-14) 15.740 15.740 1
18 *Rene Krause- Brigas Wild Child (r nov) 15.821 15.821 1
19 *Samantha Ellis- Pepper (r 9-11) 15.825 15.825 1

4D OPEN BARRELS Base Time + Penalty Time Points
1 Stacie Farrell- CJ (r 20-49) 15.863 15.863
2 *Kelan Bode- Timber (r 12-14) 15.872 15.872 7
3 Liza Elder- Hot Rod (r 12-14) 15.891 15.891
4 *Maricela Riojas - Flossy (r 15-19) 15.985 15.985 6
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5 *Kaeleigh Szafranski- Hemi (r 15-19) 16.004 16.004 5
6 *Rebecca Rowell- PC Fire N Spice (r 50+) 16.045 16.045 4
7 *Traci Schneider- Molly (r 20-49) 16.095 16.095 3
8 *Karen Van Vleet- Scarlett Wind 16.115 16.115 2
9 *Diane Wetz- Snoop (r 50+) 16.131 16.131 1
10 *Michaela Stefan- Moon ( r 15-19) 16.135 16.135 1
11 Jenny Torres- Jenny (r 20-49) 16.144 16.144
12 Tinlee Sanchez- Yeti 16.226 16.226
13 Jolene Johnson- Gabbi (r 20-49, nov) 16.257 16.257

5D OPEN BARRELS Base Time + Penalty Time Points
1 *Kaysen Turk - "Chance"Boy Kid West (r 15-19) 16.331 16.331 7
2 *Stephanie Packouz- Stream (r adult) 16.377 16.377 6
3 *Avery Baldwin- Cricket (r 9-11) 16.408 16.408 5
4 *Rozlyn Reeves- Dolly (r nov) 16.428 16.428 4
5 Tana Jureczki- Bender's Mighty Smokin 16.531 16.531
6 Shaylyn Hudson- Colonels JoLee Blonde (r nov, 15-19)16.535 16.535
7 Minda Cordova- Jewel 16.625 16.625
8 *Cassidy Kusenberger- Roxie (r 15-19) 16.766 16.766 3
9 *Savana Meyer- Cheyenne (r 15-19) 16.790 16.790 2
10 *Aidan Grover- Maverick (r 9-11) 16.846 16.846 1
11 *Kaleigh Elliott- Happy (r 9-11) 16.867 16.867 1
12 *Klaye Coleman - Chewy (r20-49) 16.920 16.920 1
13 Leah Rose- John 16.962 16.962
14 Jamie McCracken- Dusty (r50+) 17.002 17.002
15 *Rene Krause- Driftin Dollar 17.118 17.118 1
16 *Delinda Whitaker- Milton (50+) 17.341 17.341 1
17 *Madison Grube- Coke (r 15-19) 17.651 17.651 1
18 *Kathy Durst -Hooker (r 50+) 17.652 17.652 1
19 *Emmy Ferris - Chisum (12-14) 17.677 17.677 1
20 *Kathy Durst - JJ Rose 17.840 17.840 1
21 *Allora/Amy Leonard- Derby Wild Card (r fut) 18.165 18.165 1
22 Cassie Mason- Reddy (r 20-49) 18.230 18.230
23 *Tori Pollock- Toby (r nov, 20-49) 18.348 18.348 1
24 *Vanessa Flick- Cinch (r adult) 18.467 18.467 1
25 *Ryleigh Hyles- Carmelena 18.603 18.603 1
26 Jadyn Denny- Mighty Nice Boy (r 9-11) 18.749 18.749
27 *Sophie Aquado- Docs Hy Skipper (r 12-14) 18.820 18.820 1
28 *Kay Kyle- Duals Brigaboon (r 50+, nov) 18.881 18.881 1
29 Kinley Klaehn- Beau (r 9-11) 18.900 18.900
30 Karol McDowell- Double Cash of Gold 19.008 19.008
31 *Jordan Maldonado- Gator (r 15-19) 19.111 19.111 1
32 *Gracie Callaway- Belle (r 9-11) 19.286 19.286 1
33 *Jacquelyn Noah- Tonka (r 15-19, nov) 19.903 19.903 1
34 Megan O'Neill- Talented Guy (r 20-49) 22.034 22.034
35 *Fawn Schott- Belle (r 12-14) 22.038 22.038 1
36 *Karen Schladoer- Fly (r nov, fut) 24.974 24.974 1
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37 Alexandra Berry- Explosive (r adult) 28.786 28.786
38 *Kimberly Cooper- Darlin (r adult) 29.509 29.509 1

*Debbie O'Neill- Freckles (r 50+) 15.500 5 NT 1
*Lauren McBryde - Ed (r 50+) 15.706 5 NT 1
*Shannon Cline- Birdie (r 20-49, fut) 15.611 5 NT 1
Sarah Klaehn- Candy 18.652 5 NT
*Crystal Wetz- Rango (r nov) NT NT 1
*Kaylee Kramer- Outlaw (r 12-14) 15.583 5 NT 1
*Emma Watson- Heza Rare Stone (r 12-14) 17.249 5 NT 1
*Alexis Adamietz- Riley (r 12-14) 15.688 5 NT 1
Shirley Almond -Dillon Streaker 16.283 5 NT
Morgan Fulenwider- Hi Lite 15.898 5 NT
*Shelbey Eklund- May May (r 12-14, nov) 19.183 5 NT 1
*D'Aun Hickmann - Hero (r 50+) 15.587 5 NT 1
*Landry Wren- Starbuck (r 9-11) 15.500 5 NT 1
*Zoey Thygesen- Sea Pro (Doc's De Badger) (r 12-14)15.563 5 NT 1
*Katie Blackburn- Breezy (r 9-11) 18.143 10 NT 1
*Karen Schladoer- Goldie (r 20-49) 15.048 5 NT 1
Shannon Cline- Gypsy 15.272 5 NT
*Beth Martin-Wood ya Wanna Swing/Anne(r nov,50+)17.166 5 NT 1
*Cressent Nickes- Save The Night (r 20-49) 15.453 5 NT 1
*Allora Leonard - All Around Wild Card (r 9-11) NT NT 1
*Olivia Rogler- Daisy/Just a Cutter??? (r 9-11) 17.884 5 NT 1
Mattie Elder- Fancy (r 12-14) 16.253 10 NT
*Ryleigh Hyles- Kentucky (r 15-19) 15.306 5 NT 1
*Carroll Abendroth- Aggie (r nov) NT NT 1
*Iliana Medina- Colorado (r 15-19) 15.197 5 NT 1
Krista Bennett- Dusty NT NT
*Rebecca Rowell- Deana Kardashian 14.799 5 NT 1
*Miranda Schott- Martini NT NT 1
*Shanna Marquart - Faith 16.003 5 NT 1
*Kallie Dalland- Cinco (12-14) 15.427 5 NT 1
*Megan Moore- King 15.637 5 NT 1
*Hope Avallone- Sassy (r 12-14) NT NT 1
Mercades Harlan- Real Easy Easy NT NT
Caroline McClaugherty- Norman NT NT
*Kaleigh Elliott- Pump Jack Nominated - Not entered
*Kay Kyle- Don't Bug the Cowgirl (r nov, fut) Nominated - Not entered
*Maddie Ferris - Tony (r12-14) Nominated - Not entered
*Rene Krause- Square on the Head Nominated - Not entered
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